

In the Court of ld. District Judge, South 24-Parganas

Act VIII Case No.49 of 2019 (R-49)

Present: Sri R.N.Samanta, District Judge, 24-Pgs.(S)

Contd.....Order no.01, dated 26-03-2019

The application u/s 12 of the Guardians and Wards Act filed by the petitioner is moved today seeking interim custody of the child.

I have heard ld.lawyer for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the O.P. Smt. Uma Roy directing her to show cause by 17.04.2019 as to why the application shall not be granted in favour of the petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to put requisites at once.

Also issue notice to the pro forma O.P. by both ways.

Todate, i.e. **17.04.2019** for S/R of notice, appearance of the O.P. and for passing necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- R.N.Samanta
District Judge

Sd/- R.N.Samanta
District Judge