

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas.
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]
CNR No: WBSP01-0045622019
Act VIII Case No.49 of 2019

Order No.101 dated 16.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is represented through his learned advocate and on his behalf lawyers' hazira is filed.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

On repeated calls none appears and none move for the respondent.

It is now 2.00 PM.

Accordingly the respondent is directed to show cause as to why this case shall not be proceeded against him as ex parte for his none appearance.

Fix 09.09.2025 for appearance and filing show cause by respondent i.d ex parte.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-Rajesh Chakraborty
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore

Sd/-Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore