

**ACT VIII 49 OF 2019**

Order No.

Dated: 09-09--2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent .

Respondent file hazira Does not file show cause petition .

Petitioner taken no steps it is now at 12.10 PM on call not found .

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 19-12- 2025 for show cause by the petitioner .

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore